
 Attachment A 

Civil Rights Coordinators 

The following is a list of Civil Rights Coordinators for each Division and Office of 

DHHS, including contact information:   

DHHS Division or Office Civil Rights Coordinator 

Division of Mental Health, Developmental 

Disabilities and Substance Abuse 

(DMH/DD/SA) 

Glenda Stokes 

919-715-3197

glenda.stokes@dhhs.nc.gov

Division of Health Benefits (DHB) Lavette Young 

919-855-4055

lavette.young@dhhs.nc.gov

Division of Vocational Rehabilitation Services 

(DVR) 

Phil Protz  

919-855-3567

phil.protz@dhhs.nc.gov

Division of State Operated Healthcare 

Facilities (DSOHF) 

Samantha Fenn 

919-855-4714

Samantha.fenn@dhhs.nc.gov

Division of Public Health (DPH) Virginia Niehaus 

919-707-5006

virginia.niehaus@dhhs.nc.gov

Division of Services for the Blind (DSB) Stephanie Johnson 

919-527-6719

stephanie.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov

Disability Determination Services (DDS) Victoria Perryman 

919-814-3370

Victoria.perryman@ssa.gov

Division of Child Care Development and Early 

Education (DCDEE) 

Anna Carter 

919-527-6530

anna.carter@dhhs.nc.gov

Division of Services for the Deaf and Hard of 

Hearing (DSDHH) 

Tony Davis 

919-814-8887/mobile/text only

Tony.davis@dhhs.nc.gov

Division of Aging and Adult Services (DAAS) John Bowers 

919-855-3436

john.bowers@dhhs.nc.gov

Division of Social Services (DSS) Carlotta Dixon 

919-527-6421

carlotta.dixon@dhhs.nc.gov

Division of Health Service Regulation (DHSR) Amy Sawyer 

919-855-3750

amy.sawyer@dhhs.nc.gov

Office of Rural Health Corey Alford 

919-527-6487

corey.alford@dhhs.nc.gov

DHHS General Counsel Julie Cronin 

919-855-4800

Julie.cronin@dhhs.nc.gov




